

CIN: L27201DL1974PLC007114 | AN ISO 9001: 2015 CO.

😯 Regd. Office : B-5, 3rd Floor, Main Road, Ghazipur, New Delhi (India) - 110096

Date: April 21, 2022

To

The Manager - Listing

National Stock Exchange of India Limited,

Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex,

Bandra (East),

Mumbai - 400 051

Symbol: RAMASTEEL

The Secretary

BSE Limited,

Corporate Relationship Dept.,

P. J. Towers, Dalal Street,

Mumbai - 400 001.

Scrip Code: 539309

Sub: Newspaper publication regarding Postal Ballot Notice - Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith copy of Newspaper Publication regarding completion of dispatch of Notice of Postal Ballot in Financial Express (English newspaper) and Jansatta (Hindi newspaper) dated April 21, 2022.

Kindly place the same on your record.

Thanking you,

For Rama Steel Tubes Limited

(Kapil Datta)

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Email: investors@ramasteel.com

Encl.: As Above.

COMPANIES

intrastructure provider Bolt to set up 50,000 charging stations across India over the next 12 months.

Under the partnership, Bolt charging points will also be installed at over 750 touchpoints of Hero Electric. The electric two-wheeler manufacturer claimed that the move will benefit its more than 450,000 customers.

"We are delighted to partner with Bolt as its charging network will offer affordable charging solutions, further encouraging the switch to electric vehicles. A robust charging network has aided the growth of EVs by curbing range anxiety among riders," said Sohinder Gill, CEO, Hero Electric.

Hero Electric, the largest

electric two-wheeler manufacturer in India, retailed 65,303 units in FY22, witnessing a growth of 342% over 14,771 units sold in FY21, according to the Federation of Automobile Dealers Association (FADA). The company sells models like the Photon, Optima, Nyx, Flash, Atria and Eddy, under the city speed (over 45 kmph) and comfort speed (25 kmph) categories.

"This collaboration will help to create a seamless charging experience for lakhs of Hero Electric customers as they can use the existing Hero Electric app and website for discovery, booking and paysaid Jyotiranjan Harichandan, co-founder, Bolt.

PC Jeweller case: SC sets aside SAT order

INDU BHAN New Delhi, April 20

THE SUPREME COURT has set aside the Securities Appellate Tribunal's (SAT) decision that upheld the Sebi order that imposed a total fine of ₹1 crore on four individuals and Quick Developers Pvt Ltd (QDPL), and also barred them from the securities market for a year in a case of alleged insider trading activities in the shares of PC Jeweller in April-July 2018.

...the SAT order suffers from non-application of mind and the same is a mere repetition of facts stated by the Whole Time Member (of Sebi). The tribunal was ...bound to independently assess the evidence and material on record, which it evidently failed to do," a bench led by Justice Vineet Saran said, while directing Sebi to refund the deposits made by the parties towards fine.

SAT had in October 2021 upheld the market regulator's May 2021 order that had also restrained Shivani Gupta, Sachin Gupta, Amit Garg, Balram Garg and QDPL from dealing with the securities of PC Jeweller, directly or indirectly, for two years.

Holding that both Sebi and

The SAT decision had upheld Sebi order that imposed ₹1-crore fine on 4 individuals and Quick Developers in a case of alleged insider trading activities in shares of PC Jeweller

SAT had erred in holding them guilty of the offence of insider trading in the absence of any other concrete evidence, the bench said "SAT erred in holding the appellants to be insiders in terms of the PIT Regulations on the basis of their trading pattern and their timing of trading..."

Senior counsel V Giri and Dhruv Mehta, appearing for the appellants, contended that the entire case of insider trading is set up against them only on the basis of the close relationship between the parties. They argued that the appellants had given sufficient evidence to demonstrate there was a complete breakdown of ties between them, both at personal and professional level and that the estrangement was much prior to the UPSI having coming into existence.



RAMA STEEL TUBES LTD.

CIN: L27201DL1974PLC007114

Regd. Office: B-5, 3rd Floor, Main Road, Ghazipur, New Delhi (India) - 110096

(91)-(11)-43446600 investors@ramasteel.com www.ramasteel.com

NOTICE OF POSTAL BALLOT

Pursuant to Section 110 of Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 22 of Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014 and the MCA circulars (as defined below)

Members are hereby informed that pursuant to the provisions of Section 110 and other applicable provisions, if any of the Companies Act 2013, read with Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014, and such other applicable laws, rules & regulations (including any statutory modification(s) or re-enactments(s) thereof, for the time being in force) and in terms of General Circular No. 14/2020 dated April 08, 2020 and General Circular No. 17/2020 dated April 13, 2020 read with General Circular No. No. 33/2020 dated September 28, 2020 and General Circular No. 39/2020 dated December 31, 2020, General Circular No. 10/2021 dated June 23, 2021 and General Circular No. 20/2021 dated December 8, 2021 (the 'MCA Circulars') issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs, Government of India (the 'MCA'), Rama Steel Tubes Limited (the 'Company') has on 20th April, 2022 completed the dispatch of Postal Ballot Notice ('the Notice') through email to all its Members who have registered their e-mail IDs with the Depository through the concerned Depository Participants and/or with the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent ('RTA'), M/s Bigshare Services (P) Limited ("Bigshare") for seeking their approval by way of ordinary / special resolution, as may be applicable, in respect of the businesses mentioned in the Notice dated 20th April, 2022.

Each Member's voting rights shall be in proportion to his/her share of the Paid up Equity Share Capital of the Company as on cut- off date i.e. Friday, 15th April, 2022, which shall be considered for voting. A person who is not a Member as on the cut-off date, i.e., Friday, 15th April, 2022 should treat this notice for information purpose only.

The Company has engaged the services of NSDL for providing 'Remote E-Voting' facility to its Members. The Remote E-Voting facility will commence on Thursday, April 21, 2022 at 09:00 AM India Standard Time ('IST') till Friday, 20th May, 2022 at 05:00 PM (IST) both days inclusive. Remote E-Voting will be disabled by NSDL on Friday, 20th May, 2022 at 05:00 PM.

The Board of Directors has appointed Mr. Arun Kumar Gupta, Practising Company Secretary, as Scrutinizer for conducting the Postal Ballot process in a fair and transparent manner.

The Members of the Company are also hereby informed and requested to note that:

- a) The necessary instructions for Remote E-Voting has been set out in the Notice dated 20th April, 2022.
- Once vote on a resolution is cast by the member, he/she shall not be allowed to change it subsequently or cast the vote again.
- The voting rights of the Members shall be in proportion to their shares of the paid up equity share capital of the Company as on the Cut-off date.
- The Postal Ballot Notice, together with Explanatory statement, Remote E-Voting instructions and the process of email registration for non-registered Members to avail Postal Ballot Notice & procedure for 'Remote E-Voting', in terms of MCA Circulars, is available on NSDL's e-voting website, https://www.evoting.nsdl.com. The Postal Ballot Notice alongwith its Explanatory Statement is also available on BSE Limited's website at www.bseindia.com and National Stock Exchange of India Limited at www.nséindia.com, the relevant website of the Stock Exchange on which the shares of the Company are listed as well as website of the company at www.ramasteel.com.
- In light of the MCA Circulars, shareholders who have not registered their email address and in consequence the e-voting notice could not be served to them may temporarily get their email address registered with the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent, Bigshare Services Private Limited. Shareholders may write the request to register/update their E-mail address with RTA to the email: bssdelhi@bigshareonline.com. Post successful registration of the email, the shareholder would get soft copy of the notice and the procedure for e-voting along with the User ID and Password to enable e-voting for their Postal Ballot
- It is clarified that for the permanent registration of e-mail address, the Members are however requested to register their e-mail address, in respect of electronic holdings with the Depository through the concerned Depository Participants and in respect of physical holdings with the Company's RTA, Bigshare Services (P) Limited by following the due procedure.
- In terms of MCA Circulars, voting can be done only by Remote E-Voting. As the Remote E-Voting does not require a person to attend to a meeting physically, the members are strongly advised to use the Remote E-Voting procedure by themselves and not through any other person/proxies. Further no hard copies of Postal Ballot Notice along with Postal Ballot Forms and pre-paid business envelope will be sent to the Members for this Postal Ballot and Members are required to communicate their assent and dissent through 'Remote E-Voting' system only.
- In case of any query/ grievance pertaining to 'Remote E-Voting', you may refer the Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) for Shareholders and e-voting user manual for Shareholders available at the download section of, www.evoting.nsdl.com or call on toll free no.: 1800 1020 990 and 1800 22 44 30 or send a request to Ms. Pallavi Mhatre at evoting@nsdl.co.in.
- The results of the Postal Ballot shall be announced on or before Saturday, May 21st, 2022 i.e. not later than 48 hours of conclusion of voting through 'Remote E-voting'. The same shall be posted on the Company's website, www.ramasteel.com and on NSDL's website, www.evoting.nstll.com and will also be communicated to the stock exchanges where the Company's share are listed.

By the order of Board of Directors For Rama Steel Tubes Limited Sd/-

Kapil Datta Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Place: New Delhi Date: 20.04.2022





RAMA STEEL TUBES LTD.

CIN: L27201DL1974PLC007114

Regd. Office : B-5, 3rd Floor, Main Road, Ghazipur, New Delhi (India) - 110096

(91)-(11)-43446600 investors@ramasteel.com www.ramasteel.com

डाकीय मतपत्र की सूचना

कंपनी (प्रबंधन एवं प्रशासन) नियमावली 2014 के नियम 22 के साथ पठित कंपनी अधिनियम 2013 की घारा 110 और एमसीए परिपत्रों (निम्न परिभाषितानुसार) के पालनानुपालनानुसार

सदस्यों को एतदद्वारा सुचित किया जाता है कि कंपनी (प्रबंधन एवं प्रशासन) नियमावली 2014 के साथ पठित कंपनी अधिनियम 2013 की धारा 110 के प्रावधानों तथा अन्य लागू प्रावधानों, यदि कोई हों, और ऐसे अन्य यथालागू विधि—व्यवस्थाओं, नियमावली व विनियमावली (कुछ समय के लिए लागू रहे उसके किसी संवैधानिक संशोधन(नी) अथवा पुनर-अधिनियमन(नी)) तथा कॉर्पोरेट कार्य मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार द्वारा निर्गत सामान्य परिपत्र सं. 33/2020 दिनांकित 28 सितंबर 2020 और सामान्य परिपत्र सं. 39/2020 दिनांकित 31 दिसंबर 2020, सामान्य परिपत्र सं. 10/2021 दिनांकित 23 जून 2021 और सामान्य परिपत्र सं. 20/2021 दिनांकित 8 दिसंबर 2021 ('एमसीए परिपत्र') के साथ पठित सामान्य परिपत्र सं. 14/2020 दिनांकित 08 अप्रैल 2020 और सामान्य परिपत्र सं. 17/2020 दिनांकित 13 अप्रैल 2020 ('एमसीए') के पालनानुपालनानुसार, रामा स्टील ट्यूब्स लिमिटेंड (कंपनीं) ने 20 अप्रैल 2022 को ईमेल के माध्यम से अपने उन सभी सदस्यों को डाकीय मतपत्र सूचना (सूचना) प्रेषण का कार्य पूर्ण कर लिया है, जिन्होंने अपनी ई—मेल आईडी को संबंधित डिपॉजिटरी प्रतिभागियों के माध्यम से डिपॉजिटरी के साथ तथा / अथवा कंपनी के रजिस्ट्रार और अंश अंतरण अभिकर्ता ("टीआरए") मै. बिगशेयर सर्विसेज (प्रा.) लिमिटेड ("बिगशेयर") के साथ, सूचना दिनांकित 20 अप्रैल 2022 में वर्णित व्यवसायों के संदर्भ में, साधारण / विशेष संकल्प— जैसा भी लागू हो— के माध्यम से उनका अनुमोदन मांगने के लिए पंजीकृत कर चुके हैं।

प्रत्येक सदस्य का मतदानाधिकार जो है वह कट-ऑफ तिथि अर्थात् शुक्रवार 15 अप्रैल 2022 के अनुसार कंपनी की चुकताकृत समता अंश पूंजी के उसके अंश के अनुपात में होगा, जिस पर मतदान के लिए विचार कियां जाएगा। एक व्यक्ति जो कट—ऑफ तिथि अर्थात् शुक्रवार 15 अप्रैल 2022 के अनुसार एक सदस्य नहीं हैं, उसे इस सूचना को केवल जानकारी उद्देश्य हेतु मानना-समझना चाहिए।

कंपनी ने अपने सदस्यों को 'दूरस्थ ई-मतदान' सुविधा प्रदान/उपलब्ध कराने के लिए एनएसडीएल की सेवाएं ली हैं। दूरस्थ ई-मतदान सुविधा का प्रारंभ गुरुवार 21 अप्रैल 2022 को प्रातः 09.00 बजे भारतीय मानक समय ('आईएसटी') पर होगा तथा इसका समापन शुक्रवार 20 मई 2022 को सायं 05.00 बजे (आईएसटी), दोनों दिन सम्मिलित, पर होगा। दूरस्थ ई-मतदान को शुक्रवार 20 मई 2022 को सायं 05.00 बजे एनएसडीएल द्वारा निष्क्रिय कर दिया जाएगा।

निदेशक मंडल ने श्री अरुण कुमार गुप्ता, पेशेवर कंपनी सचिव को एक उचित एवं पारदर्शी विधि के अंतर्गत डाकीय मतपत्र प्रक्रिया का संचालन करने के लिए जांचकर्ता के रूप में नियुक्त किया है।

कंपनी के सदस्यों को भी एतद्द्वारा सूचित किया जाता है तथा उनसे अनुरोध किया जाता है कि कृपया इससे अवगत हो लें कि

क) दूरस्थ ई-मतदान के लिए अनिवार्य अनुदेश जो हैं उन्हें सूचना दिनांकित 20 अप्रैल 2022 में निर्धारित कर दिया गया है।

- एक बार किसी सदस्य द्वारा किसी संकल्प पर मतदान कर दिया जाए तो उसे बाद में इस मतदान को बदलने अथवा फिर से मतदान करने की अनुमति प्रदान नहीं की जाएगी।
- सदस्यों के मतदानाधिकार जो होंगे वे कट-ऑफ तिथि के अनुसार कंपनी की चुकताकृत समता अंश पूंजी के उनके अंशों के अनुपात
- एमसीए परिपत्रों के अनुसार व्याख्यात्मक विवरण, दूरस्थ ई-मतदान अनुदेशों के साथ डाकीय मतपत्र सूचना और डाकीय मतपत्र सूचना प्राप्त करने के लिए अपंजीकृत सदस्यों हेतू ईमेल पंजीकरण की प्रक्रिया तथा 'दूरस्थ ई-मतदान' हेतु प्रक्रिया जो है वह एनएसडीएल की ई-मतदान वेबसाइट https://www.evoting.nsdl.com पर उपलब्ध है। डाकीय मतपत्र सूचना इसके व्याख्यात्मक विवरण के साथ बीएसई लिमिटेड की वेबसाइट www.bseindia.com पर और नेशनल स्टॉक एक्सचेंज ऑफ इंडिया लिमिटेड की वेबसाइट www.nseindia.com पर और स्टॉक एक्सचेंजों की उन सुसंगत वेबसाइटों पर भी उपलब्ध है जिन पर कंपनी के अंश सूचीबद्ध हैं और साथ ही साथ कंपनी की वेबसाइट www.ramasteel.com पर भी उपलब्ध है।
- ड.) एमसीए परिपत्रों के आलोक में, अंशधारकगण जिन्होंने अपने ईमेल पते पंजीकृत नहीं किए हैं और जिसके फलस्वरूप ई-मतदान सूचना उन्हें नहीं भेजी जा सकी, वे कंपनी के रजिस्ट्रार और अंश अंतरण अभिकर्ता, बिगशेयर सर्विसेज प्राइवेट लिमिटेड के साथ अपने ईमेल पते अस्थायी रूप में पंजीकृत कर सकते हैं। इस संबंध में अंशधारकगण ईमेल: bssdelhi@bigshareonline.com पर रजिस्ट्रार को अनुरोध लिखकर भेज सकते हैं / आरटीए के साथ अपने ईमेल पते अद्यतनीकृत कर सकते हैं। ईमेल के सफल पंजीकरण के उपरांत अंशधारक को सूचना की सॉफ्ट प्रति और प्रयोक्ता आईडी व पासवर्ड के साथ ई-मतदान की प्रक्रिया मिलेगी ताकि वह अपने डाकीय मतपत्र के लिए ई-मतदान करने में संक्षम हो संके।
- हालांकि ई-मेल पतों के स्थायी पंजीकरण हेतु स्पष्ट किया जा चुका है तथापि सदस्यों से अनुरोध हैं कि वे इलेक्ट्रॉनिक धारिताओं के संबंध में संबंधित डिपॉजिटरी प्रतिभागियों के माध्यम से डिपॉजिटरी के साथ और भौतिक धारिताओं के संदर्भ में कंपनी के आरटीए, बिगशेयर सर्विसेज (प्रा.) लिमिटेड के साथ नियत प्रक्रिया का अनुपालन करते हुए अपने ईमेल पते पंजीकृत कर लें।
- एमसीए परिपत्रों के अनुसार, मतदान केवल दूरस्थ ई-मतदान द्वारा किया जा सकता है। चूंकि दूरस्थ ई-मतदान में यह आवश्यकता नहीं उभरती कि एक व्यक्ति सशरीर किसी बैठक में उपस्थित हो, अतः सदस्यों को कठोरतापूर्वक सलाह दी जाती है कि वे अपने-आप ही दूरस्थ ई-मतदान प्रक्रिया का उपयोग करें और किसी अन्य व्यक्ति/प्रतिनिधियों के माध्यम से कदाचित मतदान न करें। इसके अतिरिक्त, डाकीय मतपत्र प्रपत्रों और प्रि—पेड बिज़नेस एन्वलप के साथ डाकीय मतपत्र सूचना की कोई भी वास्तविक प्रति इस डाकीय मतपत्र हेतु सदस्यों को प्रेषित की जाएंगी और अतः सदस्यों से अपेक्षा है कि वे इस संबंध में 'दूरस्थ ई-मतदान' प्रणाली के ही माध्यम से अपनी सहमति और असहमति के बारे में संस्वित करें।
- ज) 'दूरस्थ ई-मतदान' से संबंधित किसी पूछताछ/शिकायत की स्थिति में आप www.evoting.nsdl.com के डाउनलोड सेक्शन पर उपलब्ध अंशधारकों के लिए फ्रिक्वेंटली आस्वड क्वेशचन्स (एफएक्यू) और अंशधारकों हेतु ई-मतदान प्रयोक्ता पुस्तिका का संदर्भ ग्रहण कर सकते हैं अथवा टोल फ्री नं. 1800 1020 990 और 1800 22 44 30 पर कॉल कर सकते हैं अथवा सुश्री पल्लवी म्हात्रे को मअवजपदह / देकसण्बवण्पद पर एक अनुरोध प्रेषित कर सकते हैं।
- डाकीय मतपत्र के परिणामों की घोषणा शनिवार 21 मई 2022 को अथवा इससे पहले अर्थात 'दूरस्थ ई-मतदान' के माध्यम से मतदान करने के समापन के 48 घंटों में की जाएगी। घोषणा का प्रदर्शन कंपनी की वेबसाइट ूप्तरेंजममसण्यवर पर और एनएसडीएल की वेबसाइट www.evoting.nsdl.com पर किया जाएगा तथा इसे उन स्टॉक एक्सचेंजों को भी संप्रेषित किया जाएगा, जहां कंपनी के अंश सूचीबद्ध हैं।

निदेशक मंडल के आदेश द्वारा कृते रामा स्टील ट्यूब्स लिमिटेड

> हस्ता. /-कपिल दत्ता

स्थानः नई दिल्ली दिनांकः 20 अप्रैल 2022 कंपनी सचिव और अनुपालन अधिकारी

PRE-OFFER ADVERTIS ACQUISITION OF SHA

- Other details of the Open Off This Open Offer is a mandator and other applicable regulation Share Purchase Agreement an over the Target Company and Continuing Promoter in accord the completion of the Underlyin
- The Open Offer is not a comp There was no competing offer has expired. The Open Offer it Regulation 19(1) of SEBI (SAS
- The electronic dispatch of the physical copies of the Letter of Public Shareholders as on the 18(2) of the SEBI (SAST) Re determining the Public Sharel Public Shareholders (even if t Company after the Identified [(which includes Form of Acce website of SEBI (www.sebi.go
- The Public Shareholders are Settlement of the Open Offer tendering their Equity Shares procedure outlined therein. A Offer is as below:
 - (a) In case of Equity Share physical Equity Shares an their respective Selling E procedures to be carried transfer form(s) duly filled same order and as per the witnessed at the appropria Form of Acceptance-cuminstructions contained ther share certificate(s) in the relevant documents such resolution/ specimen signa or probated will, if the orig address of the Public Sha 'Register of Members' of submit a self-attested cop (i) valid Aadhaar card, (ii) physical Equity Shares sho complete set of documen Open Offer shall be subject directions issued in this re submitted on a daily basis 'unconfirmed physical bid 'confirmed bids'
 - (b) In case of Equity Share: holding Equity Shares in & Shares in this Open Offe Selling Broker the details this Open Offer. Public SI close on the last day of t demat mode are not red Registrar except in case of
 - (c) In case of non-receipt of may participate in the Ope by all shareholder(s), stat name, DP ID number, nun Shareholders have to ens available by Stock Exchan
- All Public Shareholders who de intimate their respective Sellin during the Tendering Period. A sell orders on the Stock Excha in the Open Offer. The Buying I
- The Open Offer will be impler available by the BSE in the fo the SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2015 dated 13 April 2015, as dated 9 December 2016 and S 2021, as amended, including Stock Exchange, clearing corp
- In accordance with Regulation filed with SEBI on 15 Februa Regulation 16(4) of the SEBI received by the Manager to the
- Material Updates: The comm (occurring after the date of incorporated in the Letter of C Shares of the Target Company the SPA and in compliance accordingly acquired and exerc